

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4027/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2001 in LPA 71/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

KANCHANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. RAMASWAMY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for taking additional grounds and urging additional
grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Last opportunity is granted to file counter
affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within
four weeks thereafter. List after eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER