

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6-7 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 144 OF 2003

KANCHANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. RAMASWAMY(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to carry

out the corrections.

I.A. for substitution is allowed.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER