

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.8/2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 144 OF 2003

KANCHANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.RAMASWAMY(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Impleading party: Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Sasikala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the Civil Appeal next week.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master