

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.8/2007 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 144 OF 2003

KANCHANA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. RAMASWAMY(DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal )

Date: 23/04/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next week.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER  
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER