

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 144 OF 2003

KANCHANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. RAMASWAMY(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)
I.A.9-10 (Appln. for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, two weeks time is granted for filing

rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER